
28-Aug-08 Well Inspection History 

ftPI Number: 30-015-26134-00-00 Well Name & No.: R E S L E R Y A T E S S T A T E 

Operator: S A N D L O T T E N E R G Y ( J A C K I E B R E W E R D B District: A R T E S I A County Name: E D D Y 

Field: R E S L E R Y A T E S S T A T E Legal: S : 32 T: 18S R: 2 8 E 

Well Type: O I L ( P R O D U C I N G ) 

Insp. Dt. Insp. Type Insp. Purpose Insp. No. RmdyRqDt Insp. By Viol. SNC Failed Codes 

7/24/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB07205435 211 

No belts or sheaves on pumping unit rendering it inoperable. Contamination and standing oil around tanks at tank battery on West side of 

well site. No well sign at well site or at battery. 

7/5/2006 File and Compliance Review Normal Routine Activity iPCH0618640 210 

No Motor on Pumping Unit.Contamination around wellhead and tanks 

10/20/2005 Compliance Verification Normal Routine Activity iCLB05293456 212 

Took samples along north side of tanks. 
Sample 1 
Sample 2 
Sample 3 

32.70595N 104.19419W 6 inches 
32.70582N 104.18414W 6 inches 
32.70591N 104.19406W 6 inches 

Tanks: 
1: 32.70610N 104.19416W 
2: 32.70605N 104.19416W 
3: 32.70595N 104.19417W 
4: 32.70590N 104.19418W 
5: 32.70589N 104.18410W 
GB1: 32.70593N 104.19408W 
GB2: 32.70597N 104.19411W 

8/30/2005 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB05242532 211 

No Motor on Pumping Unit. No well sign. No indication of recent activity at well site. Tank battery at this well is heavily contaminated. Ground 

at two storage vessels are oil saturated indicating probable leaks in tank bottoms. One tank is collapsed. 

20/2004 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iGEG0423338 209 

No Motor on Pumping Unit. Area contaminated. No well sign. 

9/17/2002 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMCS0234365 205 

Inspected spill on injection line running north of tank battery. Letter sent to operator. Request for C-141. 

9/18/2001 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMCS0126155 205 

RECHECKED TANK BATTERY FOR STATUS OF SPILL REMEDIATION. OPERATOR HAS PICKED UP STANDING OIL FROM SPILL 
WEST OF TANK BATTERY. SPILL AREA HAS BEEN BACKDRAGGED USING A BACKHOE. ADDITION WORK AROUND STOCK TANKS 
NEEDED. 

9/11/2001 Routine/Periodic Request/Complaint iMCS0125439 10/11/2001 205 Y 

UNREPORTED OIL SPILL AT TANK BATTERY. VIOLATION RULE 116. 

10/19/1999 Routine/Periodic Status Check iELG0003128 207 

A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape. B/T 

Total Inspections Performed: 9 

0 
Resler Yates State #381 

Jackie Brewer D/B/A 
Sandlott Energy 

De Novo Case 14074 
OCD Exhibit No. 12 
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